

Special 158 of 2017(WBDJ010007722017)

Reg. No. 166/2017

(arising out of Bagdogra P.S. Case No. 329/17 dt. 24.11.17 u/S. 135(i)(b)
of the Indian Electricity Act)

Order No. 16 dt. 18.07.2022

Today is fixed for police report.

No PR is received.

Received one photocopy of intimation from SI Debabrata Khan duly forwarded by O.C. Bagdogra P.S. dt. 18.07.2022. Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the same.

It appears from the intimation that SI Debabrata Khan of Bagdogra P.S. mentioned that ASI Nirmal Kumar Singha, the I.O. after completion investigation submitted charge-sheet being No. 427/2017 dt. 28.12.2017 u/Ss. 135(i)(b) of the Indian Electricity Act.

Record does not speak about any information for receiving such a charge-sheet as yet.

In view of the above, the O.C. Bagdogra P.S. is directed to look into the matter so that the C.S. can be brought on record at the earliest.

To 30.08.2022 for PR and report from the O.C. Bagdogra P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Bagdogra P.S. for information.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Judge,Spl.Court,Dlg.

JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Judge ,

Special Court, Under Electricity Act,

Darjeeling.