

Special 158 of 2017(WBDJ010007722017)
Reg. No. 166/2017

Order No. 17, 30-08-2022

Today is fixed for final report.

SI Nirmal Kumar Das, O.C. Bagdogra P.S. appears personally and made a prayer on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

O.C. Bagdogra P.S. submitted charge-sheet being No. 427/17 dt. 28.12.2017 u/S. 135(1)(b) of the Electricity Act against accused Kiran Kumar Singh.

Let the C.S. be accepted and be kept with the record.

Cognizance is taken.

Issue notice upon the accused Kiran Kumar Singh at once.

Fix 27.09.2022 for appearance of the accused.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Judge,Spl. Court, Dlg.

JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Judge ,

*Special Court, Under Electricity Act,
Darjeeling.*