

**Spl 158 of 2017**  
**Reg No. 166 / 2017**  
**State -Vs- Anil Thakur**

Order No. 36  
Dated 12.09.25

Today is fixed for SR/appearance of accused.

No SR is received.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

The Court could not function due to cease work observed by the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling, so, the case is adjourned.

Fix **29.10.25** for SR/appearance of accused.

Issue notice to the accused.

Spl. Judge  
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling